o T 2 v

FOREST
POLICY

The
American
Foresiry

Series WILLIAM B. GREELEY

Vice-President, West Coast Lumbermen’s
Association

McGRAW-HILL BOOK COMPANY




FOREST POLICY

William B. Greeley

Vice-President
West Coast Lumbermen’s Association

New York Toronto London
McGRAW-HILL BOOK COMPANY, INC.
1953



Preface

Public policy is the most controversial phase of forestry.
We may be wholly realistic about silviculture or forest eco-
nomics or the utilization of timber. But the perennial discus-
sion of what the people should do about their woods and
other natural resources related to them draws deeply upon
human interest and emotion. Often it starts a crusade.

No author who attempts to write on forest policy for the
student should be either a protagonist or an antagonist. Here
is a great field of human endeavor in which nearly every
people on earth has engaged and from which the world has
accumulated vast experience. It will be described as objec-
tively as possible within the human limitations of the writer.

W. B. Greeley

PORT GAMBLE, WASH.
MARCH, 1953



Contents

Preface

PART ONE
Origins and Implements of Forest Policy

1. Origins of Forest Policy
2. Ways and Means of National Action in F orestry

PART TWO
Illustrative Forest Policies

3. The Forest Policy of Germany

. The Forest Policy of France

. The Forest Policy of Switzerland

The Forest Policy of Russia

The Forest Policy of Japan

. The Democratic Forest Policies of Scandinavia
The Forest Policy of Britain

10. The Forest Policy of Canada

11. Forest Policies in South America

© ® > U

PART THREE
The Forest Policy of the United States

12. Free Timber and Migrating Industries

13. The First Step in American Forestry—Education
14. The Second Step—Public Forest Management
15. The Third Step—Public and Private Cooperation

vii

13

107
115
129

145
152
163
178



16.
1y
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

PART

Contents

Growth in State Forest Policies

Private Forest Management in the United States
Forest Research

Forest Taxation

Flood Control and Water Conservation

Forestry Aids Seldom Used in America

The Status of National Wood Supply

Current Problems of American Forestry

FOUR

Summary of World Trends in Forest Policy

24.

Paramount Public Interest

References

Index

187
198
209
215
222
229
237

257

261
265



