FOREST POLICY

The American Forestry Series

WILLIAM B. GREELEY

Vice-President, West Coast Lumbermen's Association



FOREST POLICY

William B. Greeley

Vice-President West Coast Lumbermen's Association

New York Toronto London

McGRAW-HILL BOOK COMPANY, INC.

1953

Preface

Public policy is the most controversial phase of forestry. We may be wholly realistic about silviculture or forest economics or the utilization of timber. But the perennial discussion of what the people should do about their woods and other natural resources related to them draws deeply upon human interest and emotion. Often it starts a crusade.

No author who attempts to write on forest policy for the student should be either a protagonist or an antagonist. Here is a great field of human endeavor in which nearly every people on earth has engaged and from which the world has accumulated vast experience. It will be described as objectively as possible within the human limitations of the writer.

W. B. Greeley

PORT GAMBLE, WASH. MARCH, 1953

Contents

Preface	v
PART ONE Origins and Implements of Forest Policy	
Origins and Implements of Porest Loucy	
1. Origins of Forest Policy	3
2. Ways and Means of National Action in Forestry	13
PART TWO	
Illustrative Forest Policies	
3. The Forest Policy of Germany	29
4. The Forest Policy of France	44
5. The Forest Policy of Switzerland	59
6. The Forest Policy of Russia	64
7. The Forest Policy of Japan	75
8. The Democratic Forest Policies of Scandinavia	86
9. The Forest Policy of Britain	107
10. The Forest Policy of Canada	115
11. Forest Policies in South America	129
PART THREE	
The Forest Policy of the United States	
12. Free Timber and Migrating Industries	145
13. The First Step in American Forestry—Education	152
14. The Second Step—Public Forest Management	163
15. The Third Step—Public and Private Cooperation	178
vii	

iii	Contents	
	16. Growth in State Forest Policies	187
	17. Private Forest Management in the United States	198
	18. Forest Research	209
	19. Forest Taxation	215
	20. Flood Control and Water Conservation	222
	21. Forestry Aids Seldom Used in America	229
	22. The Status of National Wood Supply	237
	23. Current Problems of American Forestry	243
P A	RT FOUR	
Su	mmary of World Trends in Forest Policy	
	24. Paramount Public Interest	257
Re	ference s	261
Inc	lex	265